Bolivar Roads Flood Tidal Delta

Core ID: BRFTD 91-1
Core Location: basement

20

40

60

80

160

180

20

130

140

clay with fine sand laminations

fine sand with clay

fine sand

fine sand

fine sand and clay
interbeds and interlaminations

mixed shells

fine sand

shell bed
sand matrix, densely packed
mixed shell assemblage

Core Condition: Good

Comments: sampled and
archive (near OGV’s)
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